Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

,

٩



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the LLS. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
	Name: The Wine Group LLC
JP Morgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent	Internal Address: The Wine Group LLC
	Internal Address. The while Gloup LLC
Execution Date(s) <u>09/30/2003</u>	- Street Address: <u>2 Nestle Way</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Y	- Street Address: <u>2 Nestle Way</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	С
Assignment Merger	City: Lathrop
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatorv License	Country: USA Zip: 95330
Conter_014277/0210 Recorded 1/9/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	s document is being filed together with a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Pat # 5195305
	(See attached Schedule A for Details)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David Dedyo, Esq.	7. Total fac (27.000 1.21/b) 8.2.41) \$ (0.00
Internal Address: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	K Enclosed
Street Address: 3 Embarcadero Cenler, 22nd Floor	- Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affectir
Street Address: <u>3 Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor</u>	None required (government interest not affective af
	Anorean Content of Content o
City: San Francisco	None required (government interest not affectin None required (government interest not affectin a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111</u>	Anorean equired (government interest not affecting interest not affecting interest not affecting interest not affecting interest interest interest not affecting interest in
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111 Phone Number: (415) 544-1117	None required (government interest not affectin None required (government interest not affectin a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111</u> Phone Number: <u>(415) 544-1117</u> Fax Number: <u>(415) 544-0202</u> Email Address: <u>ddedyo@whitecase.com</u>	Authorized User Name
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111</u> Phone Number: <u>(415) 544-1117</u> Fax Number: <u>(415) 544-0202</u> Email Address: <u>ddedyo@whitecase.com</u> 9. Signature:	None required (government interest not affective af
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111</u> Phone Number: <u>(415) 544-1117</u> Fax Number: <u>(415) 544-0202</u> Email Address: <u>ddedyo@whitecase.com</u> 9. Signature:	None required (government interest not affectir None required (government interest not affectir S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date D. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name October 22, 2004 Date
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111</u> Phone Number: <u>(415) 544-1117</u> Fax Number: <u>(415) 544-0202</u> Email Address: <u>ddedyo@whitecase.com</u> 9. Signature:	None required (government interest not affectin None required (government interest not affectin a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name October 22, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0898

SCHEDULE A to Patent Recordation Form

Reel/Frame:	014277 / 0210
Execution Date:	9/30/2003
Recorded Date: 01/09/2004	
Conveyance:	Release of Security Interest
Receiving Party: The Wine Group, LLC	
Conveying Party:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent

Item 4(B): Patent Numbers:

		INDAMORE	
5195305	3/23/1993	12/23/1991	Liquid Packaging Placement and Control Device

[SCHEDULE A TO RECORDATION FORM]

[Release of Security Interest]

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0899

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

JPMorgan Chase Bank (as assignee of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and "<u>Secured Party</u>"), has released its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation, Lone Tree Creek Vineyards, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Northwood Vineyards, LLC, a California limited liability company and Smallwood Vineyards, LLC, a California limited liability company (each a "<u>Grantor</u>"), in and to the patent registrations and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, which security interest was granted by each Grantor to Secured Party under the Security Agreement dated as of August 30, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in U.S. Patents as of the date written below.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK By: <u>Inc</u> Julie Name: <u>Eric</u> <u>Grobergy</u> Title: <u>Vice</u> <u>Piesident</u> Date: <u>October 21, 2004</u>

SANFRAN 84936 v1 [84936_1.DOC] (2K)

OCT-22-2004 10:06

١

EXHIBIT A

Reel/Frame:014261 / 0001Execution Date:9/30/2003Recorded Date:01/14/2004Conveyance:Release of Security InterestReceiving Party:The Wine Group, LLCConveying Party:JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent

No.	PATENT NO.	APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	TITLE
1.	D387668	29061914	12/16/1997	11/01/1996	WINE BOTTLE
2.	D391494	29061915	3/03/1998	11/01/1996	WINE BOTTLE

SANFRAN 84936 vi (84936_1.DOC) (2K)

OCT-22-2004 10:06

212 899 2925

[SCHEDULE A TO RECORDATION FORM]

98² PATENT ^{P.03} REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0901 • 1

\$

.

EXHIBIT A

Reel/Frame:014277 / 0210Execution Date:9/30/2003Recorded Date:01/14/2004Conveyance:Release of Security InterestReceiving Party:The Wine Group, LLCConveying Party:JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent

No.	PATENT NO.	APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	TITLE	
1.	5195305	07814364	03/23/1993	12/23/1991	LIQUID PACKAGING PLACEMENT AND CONTROL DEVICE	

[SCHEDULE A TO RECORDATION FORM]

SANFRAN #4936 vi (84936_1.DOC) (2K)

RECORDED: 10/22/2004

OCT-22-2004 10:07

212 899 2925

 98%
 PATENT
 P.04

 REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0902